. p " VG R A R
pD - ﬁ~ rf))(\)\ — \(9 ﬂ SRR OZ///[L‘{"Lj*

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH
BANGLADESH AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

Y Grant Financed .
( I I l I | ) FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTION IMPROVEMENT (388-0024)

@  ENGINEER CONSULTANT SERVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION
OF BAGGED PRODUCT FERTILIZER WAREHOUSES IN
BANGLADESH-PHASE Il

PROGRESS REPORT NO.3
May 1985

IA“'A’ AMMANN & WHITNEY
* T CONSTULTING BENGINBEERS

NEW YORK
in association with

@ WORLDWIDE ENGINEERS LTD. {‘S STHAPATI SANGSHAD LTD.
ARCINTECT—ENGINERERS d ARCHITECTS, ENGINKERS & PLANNERS
DITAKA DITAKA



TELEPHONES: 232224

231600 {4TLEo

237784

CADLE ¢ AMMWHIT
DHAKA

AMMAMNN & WHITNEY AMRE 0 s

CONRULING RNGINERRS e MOTIINEEL .
LI R LT I T ]

DHIAKA, NANHGLADN R

WAREHOUSES PHAS 1

Project Director, BADC 724-4.1.1/3254
USAID Construction Project ' 04 June 1985
20, Outer Circular Road

Rajarbagh, Dhaka

Subject : Monthly Progress Report No.30
- Mcly 1985

Dear Sir,

In compliance with paragraph B.2 of Appendix A, Scope of Work, of
Agreement for Engineer Consultant Services - Warehouses Phase III,
fifteen (15) copies of subject Monthly Report are submitted to BADC
and six (6) copies to USAID.

Very truly yours
AMMANN & WHITNEY

Encl: Eleven (l1) copies
George A. Pecht
Project Manager
GAP/neh

cc: Chairman, BADC w/encl. (1)
Member-Director (Irri) BADC w/encl. (1)
Manager (Storage) BADC w/encl. (1)
Chief Engineer (C) BADC w/encl. (1)
Mr. David E. Warner, CE AID/Dhaka w/encl.(6)
File 724-1.4.2 w/encl.



) AMMANN & WHITHEY
Consulting Engineers

FERTILIZER WAREHCQUSES - PHASE ITII

Monthly Proaress Report No. 30
Month of May, 1985

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
- SITE LOCATION
- PROJECT DESCRIFTION

I. CONTRACTORS' ACTIVITIES - CONSTRUCTION PHASE

. Summary of Contractors' Activities . I-1
. Construction Contract and Financial Summary 1-8
I-1
I-1

. Construction Progress - All Sites -10
. Guarantee/Insurance Control -12
. Bl-Kishoreganj Bl-1
. C3-Jamelpur C3-1
Fl-Dohazari rl-1
F3-Cox's Bazar F3-1
H2-Chowmuhani H2-1
. H3—Lakshmipur' H3-1
I4-Chandpur I4-1
05-Parbatipur 05-1
14--Domar 14-1
II. CONSULTANT'S ACTIVITIES
A. FINANCIAL-PROGRESS SCHEDULE II-1
B. ADMINISTRATION
1. Consultant's Agreement I1-2
2. Expatriate Staff I1-2
3. Contract Administration II1-2
4. Meetings I1-2
5. Supporting Bangladesh Fersonnel IT-3
6. Project Expenditures II-4
7. Billing and Payment II-4
8. Reports 11-4
TECHNICAL
1. Summary of Consultant's Activities During This Month I1-5



GANULARESH AGHICULTURAL DEYELGPMENT CORFORATION
FEMTILIZ SR WAREIOUSE= PHASE "I

AQENCT FOR INTURAMATIONAL DEVELOPHEHT ~ QRAHT HO. 386-0024

SITE LOCATION PLAN

« FiOFOSED SITE [M.T.)
[ VITH RAILYAY SIDING

)411 lnllnqh

\\\(

\1\ \\ o\

\1 nu \LGarlJ

LCHotore

{8GCU)
Q {’Cllnl«Dlun

{ {1000} —‘ ,'
{/ L»ﬂ.nnm Uit

- B Jeig v

(‘v’ U PN
i \

|

[ \
i
) ] [
AU \ \ '
o . -
Lo v i
i

—

Lo P \_ R \
o """,':‘ : o ey bbn JAll (\
N / L

: " ‘ /. ’ *\ « {250U) . .
| A \
! v | l) | /
| INER |
} S } K
i { ) | .
! i \ ‘
| g4 47 o LR A i

WL
Crere . i AL ALl w wara INEYT L]
FEVIZUUS 0A0C MEMO MO, 2HA[STGY IO/ 81~ 08 /bt . e e e
. r e i " ) Contuthing nginsees \
LaTtG 24 APAIL 158 - . \
: HE W TURE == DHidA

st s kiAo ke e < e e aes iaiee e e svbeis s aan e e




" PROJECT DESCRIPTION

PROJECT ~: Consiruction of Bagged Product Fertilizer Warehouses
' in Bangladesh - Phase ITII

EMPLOYER L: Bangladesh Agricultural Development Corporation

FINANCED - : United States Agency For International Development
' Under Grant '
Fertilizer Distribution Improvement-I (388-0024) =

ENGINEER - Anmann & Whitney
Consulting Enginecers
New York - Dhaka

LIST OF SITES AND TONNAGE

" NAME OF SITE TONNAGE NAME OF DISTRICT SIZE OF GODOWN
Bl KISHOREGANJ 5000 MYMENSINGH . 90'x 300"
. (27,000 sft)
C3 JAMALPUR 5000 JAMALPUR 1209x150'; 90'x90'
(3500+1500) (26,100 sft)
F1 DOHAZARI 2000 CHITTAGONG - 90'x 120°
o " (10,800 sft)
F3 COX'S BAZAR 72000 CHITTAGONG 90'x 120° ,
A : (10,800~sft)>
H2 CHOWMUHANI 3000 MOAKHALI 90'x 180
: _ (16,200 sft)
H3 LAKSHMIPUR 1000 NOAKHALI o 60'x 90' "
' . (5,400 sft) . '
* I4 CHANDPUR .4000 COMILLA ©120'x 180!
- (21,600 sft)
05 PARBATIPUR 4000 DINAJPUR 90'x 240"

(21,600 sft)

TOTAL 26,000 M.T. | 139,500 sft -

Contract Terminated

L4 DOMAR 1000 RAHGPUR 63'x 90

(5,400 »ft)








http:theioi~asdoe.25
http:death.of

Lakshmipur

The project is substantially completed. The deep dubewell pump was successfully
tested. The permanent power connection remains outstanding.

Chandpur

The last of the bridge piles were driven and piers and abutment cast. But
the bridge beam and slab form work has not been started. The second half
of the godown roof is beiny formed; the reinforcing is placed. The work
proceeds slowly. Some godown floor was cast. The plastering and finishing
of the ancillary buildings continues with out much push. Again, as during
the previous month, no pavement was cast. Some filling was done for it.

There is no great effort being made on any part of this project. Thus lack
of effort will especially effect the work on the bridge if the water
in the canal raises before the bridge deck has been formed.

Only 6% of the work was completed during May, 39% remain to be done!

Parbatipur

The contractor worked on concrete pavement of the access rocad, now 62%
complete and boundary walls. The first roof slab at the godown was cast

at long last. It covers 19% of the roof area (1% bays of 8). Forming and
placing of rebars for the godown roof continues. The godown masonry walls
are still not 100% complete. The brick floor was started. Minimum work was
done on the ancillary buildings. ill the statements about lack of management,
lack of materials and labor made many times before can be repeated here.

May it suffices to mention that the work accomplished this month amounted

to not more than 4% with 40% outstanding.

The Engineer has recommended to BADC to take action under Cledse 63 of
Conditions of Contract, give notice and expel the Contractor frpm site

and complete the work by another contractor. (It has been notad that since
this recommendation has been made, the Contractor has increasad his effort
but not his management. His efforts now is to complete by circumventing
the specifications and acceptable workmanship.) '



RAILWAY SIDINGS

Kishoreganj

Placingy fill along the railway siding embankment is in progress and about
60% of the embankment is complete.

Jamalpur

Placing fill along the railway siding embankment is in progress and 50%
of the embankment is complete.

Parbatipur R
In a joint meeting on 02 May 1985 participated by BR, Coal Directorate and
BADC it was agreed that BADC shall construct the railway siding neck 650
feet long towards scuth as per siding drawing approved by BR. The track
shall be used by BADC and Coal Directorate for shunting wagons to respective
storage areas. The Coal Inspector (Parbatipur) has decided to misinterpret
the decision and will not allow access to land.

Railway siding embankment work complete up to take-off point.

BADC to obtain approval from BR for manufacturer's drawing for mixed
gauge turnout sent to BR by BADC.

Cost Estimates

BR's cost estimate for Parbatipur has been reviewed in the joint meeting
held with BADC, BR and Ammann & Whitney on 18.53.85 and 19.5.85 and BR will
submit modified cost estimate in accordance with the decisions taken in the
meeting, see A&W letter #3224 of 23.5.85 to BADC.

BR' cost estimates for Kishoreganj and Jamalpur resubmitted by BR have been
reviewed and Engineer's comments have been furnished to BADC vide

AW letter # 3223 dated 23.8.85. BADC to ask BR to submit drawings for
longitudinal surface drain and cross drains.

I-4

¢}:D





http:onl'12.84
http:6~.04.85
http:of:09.Io0.84




Lakshmipur - cont'd.

According to Executive Enginecy, PDB Noakhali the capacity of the existing
transformer does not allow new connechtions. PDE hag no transformers at
present and doubts that one will be available in the 85-86 financial vyear.

The Executive Engineer Noakhali has sent the application to the Superintending
Engineer in Comilla.

In the meantime the military unit occupying part of BADC's complex has the power
connected and uses the deep tubewell pump. (At 24.00 hours since the voltage

is too low at any other time'.The Reyional Manager Maizdi was urged by
Technocon (the contractor) to take advantage of the situation and reapply,
allowing the old connection to be discontinued and working with-one new
connection with two meteors, onc for BADC's facilities. and one for rosidential
use to take advantage of lower rates for this purpose. i

Chandpur:

Appl ication for power connection was made on 29.11.84 by BADC. The contractor
has made various visits to the PD3 office but has been unable to obtain even
an estimate for the connection.

The Superintending Engineer PDB Comilla informed ILatif Mollah that transformer
capacity is not availiable. Since PDR has no transformers at present BADC would
have to supply the transformer.The SE(PDB) will give a written response to the PDB
Resident Epgineer with order to him to prepare an estimate.

Parbatipur:

Application for permanent power was made on 18.10.84. PDB Resident Enginecr
Parbatipur informed the Regional Manager BADC in Dinajpur that the existing
transformer near the site has a capacity of 45 KVA and Zo feed the BADC godown
a 100 KVA transformer 1is required. .(Only a 50 KVA transformer recquired.) KE
Parbatipur has no stcck of 100 KVA transformer.

The Manager (Storage) BADC requested the Regional Manager to obtain an ecstimate
from PDB.

The Engineer directed the contractor (A&W letter # 3234) to buy a 50 KVA
transformer and obtain an estimate from PDE with a breakdown of required
materials which then should be procured by the contractor for making a
connection.

-7


http:18.].0.84
http:29.11.84







AMMANN & WHITNEY -
Consulting Enginecers 31 Nay.}??“
WORLDWIDE ENGINEERS ITD. MonLh nd i

CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS - ALL STTES

100 : R e o

90 e e A

80

70 — et e

60

50 ek

40 . —e
Schzdu%ed

1
|
!
‘ s

i

i
QWOrk & Hat&figﬁ;m

30

20 I D D N B S .“f A i —
/ ‘
SR NRENANE i
. ,/{:77 i r\ %WOTL only)l

0 - J8 TSR S R
J F M A M J J A S ) N D J r M A M Jd

Actual

eighte&lrojeg£”
F M A M J J A S O ND J F M A M J Percent’iror:’p“_
enoreqanp= L] 28] 26425 29133 Fas | 917 [ 6 ea] 13 sz [on o8 f100! | 107! 4.
Kshoregany 20 | 20 20—“26 28 | 33| 35| 45| 51| 53|58 64|71 | 85| | |
semalpur || 811411912327 341'“3‘11_“_3"9)”;4”6 55, 63172 1 81190 o8 ool | 15.35 ¢ 12.4
. 0 18 | 19]21 5:31-1“36 40, 44 ;o; )5’ 58 5‘.1.*_1??._ sl i
onazari L 110 16i 22|30 | 38,43 48;_5_1;55 (601 69 79 87'94 199 loo. 13.31{ 10.6
o i 1|21, 2432|523 3902 4704955 s9 ez 72 e0| g T
e mae L2 12| 18124 | 32 40 !50 59 67 76_:773_5"193 .98 100 » 851 8.4
0 | 1]27]37/42 36: 41, 511 57. 60,65 6773 gologx 98y . | .
12 |8]1s 2128 33%37I4oi434 .54]6575 84 .92 '98500« | 1200 92!
Gowmuhani = =3 33 33/ 34139 39 & 481 52156 163 72 | 76 }L
et 2 | 9|16 22‘30 37! 46'56 |.67 177 |88 | 98 100l ol 4.79§ .
Laxs lpurdo““é“;o_ §39 '39" 43 51 “54 GR 81. 89 95* 98*99* 994 ' o '
T [ 4] 91419 |24 30 35 .41 48 156 | 63'74 :84}9? 98 |100 14.61 10.2
Chandpus 01} 1 _il| 18 26 29| 34'38 .43 '47 /+9l )2 55 | 59;64 70 J .
2 |9 |16 |23]30 |33 36 39“5748 156 1 65174 Iml 98 |100 14.55| 9.6
Parbatipun—s— 3717157 15157 | 28° 29 30 20 32| 8{' l)q 6d |66) | 5
(1| e 200 30 32§38 435359 e o] | ||
Note : Schedule based on BADC allowing k. me extension Last 5222; : ;2:2

to February/April/June 1985

* Substantially Complete
I-10




AMMANN & WHITKEY May 31, 1985

Consulting Engineers ( Month Ending )

11-I

CONSTRUCTION PERCENT COMPLETION
(WORK ITEMS ONLY)

- A - - B - -C - -~ D= ! -E -
Site SITE ANCILLARY WATER SUPPLY ! TOTAL
WAREHOUSE oo mmEes ELECTRICAL B
DEVELOPMENT oo BUILDINGS SANITARY ELECIRICAL
Xishoreganj l 91% 85% 79% 48% 132 34%
| e : i
! ! ; )
: Samalour 783% 803 86% 39% i 233 : 75% i
: N ! ; i
i i E — e .._.*
| Oohazari 893 833 77% 50% | 153 | 79%
? ' ; ! 1
, ‘ !
: ! i ! i !
: Cex's Bazar 1 99% ! 100% 99% 25% ‘ 90% ; 98% &
! ' - 1 !
‘: l ! ,
i P T
b Chowmuhani 76% 89% 73% 16% , 133 75%
i
[ T
Lakshmipur i 100% 100% 100% 993 i 953 99%
!
Chandpur 68% 63% 68% 193 g 16% 61%
!
]
Parbatipur 79% f 44% 71% 193 i 33 503
{
i ) i

Overall Project Cowpletion

* Substantially complete

Ttems Onivy)



Warehouses Phase TIT
Guarantee/Insurance Cont: !

Kishoreganj
Letter of Guarantee
LG 84/75 dated 15.01.84, BCCI Fxpiry date : 31 Dec 84
Extension : GTE/CM/84/3448, 13.12.84 : 30 Junc 1985

Insurance
Policy DAC/CAR/P-09,/4/84
Period 12.03.84 to 11.03.85 plus 6 months maintenance
Extension: DAC/CAR/FE-10,/4/85 30.06.85 plus 6 mos. maintenance (31.172.-7
Jamalpur
Letter of Guarantee
PB/TK/010, 11.01.84, Banque Indosuez, Dhaka Expiry Date : 31 Deo 384
Extension : Bangue Indosuez, 09.12.84 : 30 June 1985

Insurance
Policy DAC/CAR/P-08/4/84
Period 16.02.84 to 15.02.85 plus 12 months maintenance
Extension : DAC/CAR/E-04/2/85, 30.06.85 plus 12 mos. maintenance(30.06.8()
Dohazari

Letter of Guarantee
001/84, 13.01.84, Agrani Bank, BAF Branch, Dhaka Expiry Date : 31 Dec 84
Extension : KBM/ADMN/1266/84, 18.12.84 : 30 June 1985

Insurance
Policy DAC/CAR/P-12/5/84
Period 01.03.84 to 31.12.84 plus 6 months maintenance
Extension: DAC/CAR/E-08/3/85,30.06.85 plus 6 mos. maintenance (31.12.85)
Cox's Bazar

Letter of Guarantee
PB/TK/009, 11.01.84, Banque Indosuez, Dhaka Expiry Date : 31 Dec 84
Extension : Banque Indesuez 01.12.84 : 30 April 1985

2nd Ext : : 30 June 1985
Insurance

Policy DAC/CAR/P-13/5/84
Period 08.03.84 to 31712.84 plus 6 months maintenance

Extension: DAC/CAR/E-18/12/84, 31.04.85 plus 6 mos. maintenance (31.10.85)
Chowmuharn i

Letter of Guarantee
PB/TK/006, 10.01.84, Banque Indosuez, Dhaka Expiry Date : 31 Dec 84
Extension : Banque Indosuez 01.12.84 : 30 June 1985

Insurance
Policy DPAC/CAR/P-07/4/84
Period 1:.03.84 to 11.03.85 plus 6 months maintenance
Extension: DAC/CAR/E-17/12/84, 30.06.85 plus 6 mos. maintenance
Lakshmipur

Letter of Guarantee
PB/TK/007, 10.01.84, Banque Indosuez, Dhaka Expiry Date : 31 Dec 84

Extension : Banque Indosuez 01.12.84 : 28 February 1985

Insurance
Policy DAC/CAR/P-06/4/84
Period 12.03.84 to 11.02.85 plus 6 months maintenance

T-12


http:11.03.85
http:12.03.84
http:01.12.84
http:10.01.84
http:30.06.85
http:11.03.85
http:12.03.84
http:01.12.84
http:10.01.84
http:31.10.85
http:31.04.85
http:31112.84
http:08.03.84
http:01.12.84
http:11.01.84
http:31.12.85
http:DAC/CAR/E-08/3/85,30.06.85
http:31.12.84
http:01.03.84
http:18.12.84
http:13.01.84
http:maintenance(30.06.eC
http:30.06.85
http:15.02.35
http:16.02.84
http:09.12.84
http:11.01.84
http:30.06.85
http:1.1.03.85
http:12.03.R4
http:13.12.84
http:15.01.84

Chandpur

Letter of Guarantce
MCK/002/84, 13.01.84, Janata Bank,Expiry Date : 31 Dec 84

Extension : EM/IG{P)-213130,/84, 18.12.84 : 30 June 1985

Insurance
Policy DAC/CAR/P-lo/5/84
Period 23.02.84 to 31.12.84 plus 6 months maintenance
Extension: DAC/CAL/E-19/12/84, 30.06.85 plus 6 mos. maintanence
Parbatipux

LG 84/42, 10.01.84, BCCI Bxpiry Date : 08 Jan 85

Extension : GTE/SA/84/1427, 12.12.84 : 08 July 1985
Extention : GTE/ c 10 c o .
Insurance)n / 1199, 19.03.85 : 08 October 1985

T policy DAC/CAR/P-11/5/84
period 08.03.84 to 31.12.84 plus 12 months maintenance

DAC/CAR/E-01/1/85; 30.06.85 plus 6 mos. maintenance

Extension:


http:30.06.85
http:31.12.84
http:08.03.84
http:19.03.85
http:12.12.84
http:10.01.84
http:30.06.85
http:23.02.84
http:18.12.81
http:13.01.84







CONSOLIDATED FATERIALS _TWATING REFCRT

Project : Fertilizer Warehouazs Phase TIT For the month lay 1985
Site ! Bt Kishoreganj
b : Spec, No,of No,App- Ho. Diom . ;. . .
Material/Test No. Tomt roven Approved Remarks/Requirement:
A, Select Fill 28,01a 2 1 1 F.H.;> 15
B, Coneraote Coarse 3A,02- -

Agrregate b,2

C. Ficld Density Tests:

Select Fill 2E.01

L)
=~
-

a0 & 955 MID

e

No, of _test ot
2 dzys 7 days 1/4_days 28 days
D, Concrete:
Compressive 34,03
9 r
Strength Test 34,05 7 1 21

Average 28 day Strength of Concrete:

1. Godown roof slab - 4087 psi. (Av, of 15 cylinders)
2»  Godeiin cancpy beam & slsb - 4268 psi (Av. of 6 cylinders)
Js R1 First floor slab and stair - 4187 psi. (Av, of 3 cylinders)

B1-3





http:30.06.85



http:27,69.iO













MONTH ENDING

31 May 1985

INVITATION HQ.4 : F3-COX'S BAZAR

CONTRACTOR Builders The Best Ltd.

Total Contract Price v Tk.99,64,470.85 " Date of Contract : 12.01.84
Change Order/Directives 7,35,049.78 Site Handed Over : 26.,01.84
Revised Contract Price : 1,006,99,520,53 Notice To Proceed : 23.02.84
L/Com MNo. : 288-002406 Scheduled Completion:30.04.85(433)
Date of L/Com. . 31.01.84 Elapsed Time :464 days 100 %
Amount of L/Com. : Tk.99,64,470.85 |

L/Com. Amendment No.l
Performance Guarantee

Extended Expiry
CAR/PL Insurance

($400,731.00)
PROJECT SUBSTANTIALLY ODMPLETE

Indosuez PB/TK/009
Tk.10,00,000
30.04.85
DAC/CAR/P-13/5/85

Endorsement DAC/CAR/E-18/12/84
‘Expiry 30.04.85
CONSTRUCTION PROGRESS
100
/
90 /] 4
4 //
80 /] //

va
S d
20 chedyled - l// j;;A

PQi\
y
NS

60 ACTUAL| : -1 A
p >
‘Work k& Materfial " L
50 1 ] A+
Wiork only \ J //// e
40 — A M
2
30 d —/\/“[ ///
= SNV )
20 /Il /{/)/’ — Invoiged

/ =

A

10

re
/

.
\

/
oM A M J J

~,
-

. Site Development

w©

Warehouse

Ancillary Buildings

o O

Water Supply, Sanitary,

Electrical

o]

A S O N D J FoOM A M J Jd A -S O

1985
This Period. To Date
- 9%
- 10054
- 9%5
Plumbing - G566

- 90%

.

P





http:Fini-h.a4
http:contractor.IP



http:S~!Oi~.B4



http:q;a-a.-.aa

> e b e ot e i e o 0D e m ey Dn a2

Froject : Fertilizer Warehouses Fhase IIT For the month May 1985
Site ¢ H2- Chowmihani:
. ' " 3pec., Noeol Noudpp= Mo, Dis= 0T
Material/Test Yo Tonts roved Approved Remarho/w;qu;remunt
A, Selact Fild 2E.0%1-a 2 2 0 FJMe > 1.5
C e Sa 37,02~ o \
B. oncrebe Sand £A1O? 5 5 0 FJi. 2.3 60 3,1
C. Concrete Coarse A ,02- " P 0
Aggregate b,2 v
D. Tield Density Tests:
Select Fill 2E.01 8 8 0 90 & 955 MDD
No._of test at
2.days 7 days 14_doys 28 days
E. Concrete:
Compressive 34,03 4 20 9
Strength Test 34,05

Averape 28 day Strength of Concrete:

1o
24
3.

-

Godovn roof vent
Guard house roof

Concrete curb

- 3633 psi (Av. of 1 cylinders)
- 3649 psi (Av, of 1 cylinder)
- 3417 psi (Av. of 7 cylinders)

H2-3





http:CONSTRUCTION,1PROGpJ.SS



http:orji;1,1.ok



http:Wor30.06.85



http:26'.'000.00

Yaviations (Charie Orders, Overruns, Underruns)

Original Contract Price

Change Orders I/~01 to 04

Change Order I/ 05, Adjustment of Quantities
Change Order 1/-06, Proposed closure

dike at ditch & fill infront of R2 building

Now total estimated contract Price

Tk. 1,70,67,822,35
17, 03) 243'50

l}-, 75,290000
2,30,600,00

Tke  1,94,76,955.85











http:o'Oe~orP.wa







INVITATION NO.8 : L4-DOMAR

CONTRACTOR : M.S. Khan & Heirs Ltd.

Total Contract Price : Tk. 74,99,255.00
Change Orders ¢ TK.

Revised Contract Price : Tk. 74,99,255.00
Payments To Date . . : Tk.

Retention To Date : TK.

L/Com. No. : 388-002410

Date of L/Com. : 31.01.84

Issue Date of L/Com. : 02.02.84

Aamount of I/Com. : Tk.74,99,255.00
’ ($301,590.00)

L/Com. Amendment No.l  : 14.02.84

T e e A e e e e = ks e . > o e s e . o e T B o s . A oo e e e ot S a S i Pt i T rat o e = et B e S o b ot ot o an

FINAL REPORT

Date of Contract
Site Handed Over
Notice To Proceed

Date Terminated

12.01.84
25.01.84
02.02.84

04.03.84

CONTRACT TERMINATED by CE Memo No.2995, ©4.03.84 under Clause 80 of Conditions

of Contract.

CONTRACT CLOSED OUT
FINAL PAYMENT CLAIM SETTLEMENT
AID Voucher No. AID-0544
Tk. 5,83,083.62 ($22,479.29)


http:22,479.29
http:5,83,083.62
http:04.03.84




IT. Consultant's Activities

B. ADMINISTRAT ION

1. The Consultant's Arrecment

« Contract Agreement Sipmned - 09 December 1982

« Effective Date - 09 December 1982

o ~ID Letter of Comnmitment No «388-0024-3-30381 - 15 December 1982

. Duration (Amendmont No. 1 dated 28.03.84) ~ 30 June 1985(30.74)mos.
Amendment Moo 2 dated 01.06.85) ~ 31 Dec. 1985 (36.74)mos.

« tonths Completed - 29.74

2o Expotrigte Staff

Man-Months
Allocated* Utilitized
George A. Pecht ~ Project Manager 31 25461
Klaus Thieme - Chief Construction Engincer 26 23,16
- - Foundation Engineer 11.2 11.17
- = Structural Engincer 5 4,91
Y.0. Kim = Project Engineer 18 14,35

3. Contract Administration

o USAID extending Project Assistance Completion Date (PACD)
to July 28, 1986 (AID Letter Mo, 671, 03.05.84)

4, Heetings

« BADC/USAID/A&H monthly review meetings
« Consultant's periodic staff roview meetings
« Meetings with construction contractors

* illocated s per Amendment llo. 2 dated 01.06.85

‘

I1-2


http:01.06.85
http:03.05.84
http:01.06.85
http:28.03.84

II. Consultant's Activities

Se Supporting,Bang;adeshi'Personnel

5.1

5.2

* Allecated

WEL and SSL Personnel (Sub-Contractor)

Desipgnation

- Deputy Project Manager

S&M Engineer
Structural Engineer
Architect

Electrical Engineer
Railway Enginevr
Office Enginecer

Land Procurement Officer
Surveyor

Instrument Man

Rodman

Chainman

Draftsman

Laboratory Technician
Laboratory Assistant
Estimator

Senior Field Engincer
Field Engineer
Inspectors

Drivers

Messenger

Peon

Guard

Clerk

Typist®

Administrative Personnel

Administrative Manager
Senior Accountant
Asgistant Accountant
Secretary

Printer

Tynist

Clexrk

Irivers

Hosoonger

Peoon

Grianad

tiadlis Upcrator

U7 fee Superintendent/Asst. Accountant

ai»per Anmendment No. 2 dated 01.06.85

IT-3

Man-Months

Allocated* Utilized
33 28.5713
935 31.2728
9 9.0388
4 348389
10 10.1287
3 26.9089
27 27.0136
27 26.1366
2645 20,3879
19 18.5664
13 12.8222
28 26.9352
79.5 7049070
117 99.8182
g2 69.5798
45 35.6485
93 76.4610
77 69.4992
121 116.2535
95 71.2104
33.5 28,2013
3& 29 . 3 548
32 27 .5688
34 29,3164
30 2747291
72 65.9890
48 43,0734
116 103.4136
31 26,8160
93 80.2815
159 135.7518
19 16.3478



Project Expenditures

(Estimated Project Cost Incurred)

il It QJB

Services In Bangladesh

Service in Home Office
International Travel, etc,

Housing Allouance Per Diem etc.

Logistic Cost

Supporting Staff
Misc. Direct Costs

Fixed Fee

Percent of Estimated Budget
Percent Contract Time (To 30.06.85)

Special Project Activity

Bi1lling and Payment

Agreement
_ Budpet

$ 746,183
176,178
85, 740
91,075
223,400
382, 404
43,000
205, 460

$ 1,953,445

306, 620

IT. Consultant's Activities

Adjusted

Budget j2

$ 858, 524
191,922
71,438
-99,29#
166,635
359,626
164, 446
205, 460

$ 2,117,343

$ 142,722

$ 2,260,065

$ 2,260,065

Invoice

01-24

25 & 26

Renorts

« Honthly Progress Report Ho.
letter /3168, 08 lay 1985.

Period
Ending

28 Feb. 1985

30 April 1985

Billing

$ 1,535,929.46

$ 90,439.53

This lionth

Cumulative

§ 25,870 $ 750,140
1,919 145,815
1,709 33,736
1,882 83,700
3,976 126, 388

87 16,934

- 205, 460

% 53,837 $ 1,665,335
2.54% 78 .65%
96.79%

$ - $ 113,112

$ 53,837 $ 1,778,447

Payment
$ 1,567,924.71

Under Process

29 for April 1985 submiticd by

II-4


http:90,439.53
http:1,567,924.71
http:1,533,929.46
http:30.06.85



http:17412.84




